
Expenses as of 2/20/2020

Date Amount Expense Paid To Address City State Zip Purpose

7/1/2017 58.00$          Deluxe 3680 Victoria Street North Shoreview, MN 55126 Check Order

7/5/2017 33.35$          FedEx 942 South Shady Grove Road Memphis, TN 38120 Delivery

7/13/2017 350.00$        Association de Comerciants y Vecions de Miami Dade 

Inc

830 East 1st Avenue Hialeah, FL 33010 Sponsorship

7/18/2017 64.00$          Deluxe 3680 Victoria Street North Shoreview, MN 55126 Check Order

7/31/2017 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Fee

8/17/2017 250.00$        Karen Keesler 3760 East 6th Avenue Hialeah, FL 33013 Digital Media

8/23/2017 350.00$        The Lions Club of Hialeah Pan American 5800 West 13th Court Hialeah, FL 33012 Sponsorship

8/23/2017 300.00$        Our Lady of the Lakes Catholic School 6600 Miami Lakeway North Miami Lakes, FL 33014 Sponsorship

8/23/2017 500.00$        El Vocero 1169 SW 85th Court Miami, FL 33144 Photography

8/23/2017 1,000.00$     Frank Mingo Campaign 1985 NW 88th Court, Suite 101 Doral, FL 33172 Campaign Contribution

8/31/2017 806.24$        American Express 200 Vesey Street New York, Ny 10285 Travel Reimbursement

9/1/2017 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Fee

9/18/2017 270.00$        Meyer, Brooks, Demma and Blohm, PA 131 N. Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32302 Legal Services

9/27/2017 345.00$        Voz Libre Mison International, Corp 6780 West 2nd Court Hialeah, FL 33012 Sponsorship

9/27/2017 3,000.00$     Jack Latvala Campaign 610 S. Boulevard Tampa, FL 33606 Contribution

9/27/2017 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Consulting Fee

10/5/2017 390.00$        Ives Valdes 9011 NW 166th Terrace Miami Lakes, FL 33018 In-Kind Event Sponsorship

10/12/2017 330.00$        Ives Valdes 9011 NW 166th Terrace Miami Lakes, FL 33018 In-Kind Event Sponsorship

10/12/2017 150.00$        Rivera Party & Events 10030 SW 38 Terrace Miami, FL 33165 Audio Visual Equipment Rental

10/20/2017 1,946.98$     Gale South Beach 1690 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundrasing Banquet Reception

10/20/2017 1,946.98$     Gale South Beach 1690 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundrasing Banquet Reception

10/21/2017 5,000.00$     Mondrian South Beach 1100 West Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundrasing Banquer Dinner

10/21/2017 5,000.00$     Mondrian South Beach 1100 West Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundrasing Banquer Dinner

10/21/2017 1,228.61$     Mondrian South Beach 1100 West Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundrasing Banquer Dinner

10/22/147 4,045.86$     Gale South Beach 1690 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundrasing Accomodations

10/22/2017 3,241.02$     Mondrian South Beach 1100 West Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundrasing Accomodations

10/22/2017 (262.20)$       Mondrian South Beach 1100 West Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundrasing Refund

10/23/2017 4,360.84$     Bodega 1220 16th Street Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundraising - Meals

10/30/2017 34.00$          FedEx PO Box 660481 Dallas, TX 75266 Shipment

11/1/2017 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Fee

11/3/2017 25.00$          Chase PO Box 659754 San Antonio, TX 78265 Bank Fee

11/6/2017 38.09$          FedEx PO Box 660481 Dallas, TX 75266 Courier

11/6/2017 (426.77)$       Gale Hotel 1690 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Fundraising Reception Refund

11/7/2017 100.00$        Proof Brewing Company 644 McDonnell Drive Tallahassee, FL 32310 Fundrasing Accomodations Deposit

11/15/2017 613.55$        The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Travel Reimbursement

11/15/20017 7,775.00$     Riesco and Company LLC 2600 S. Douglas Road, Suite 900 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Accounting Services

11/27/2017 250.00$        Municipio de Cuba en el Exilio 4610 NW 7th Street Miami, FL 33126 Sponsorship

11/30/2017 1,000.00$     Denise Grimsley Campaign 1575 Moore Road Zolfo Springs, FL 33890 Political Contribution 

12/1/2017 595.78$        Oliva Cigar Company 13955 NW 60th Avenue Miami Lakes, FL 33014 Fundrasing Expense

12/1/2017 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 12th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Fee

12/6/2017 468.75$        Proof Brewing Company 644 McDonnell Drive Tallahassee, FL 32310 Fundrasing Reception

12/6/2017 440.39$        Gaines Street Pies 603 West Gaines Street, Unit 3 Tallahassee, FL 32304 Fundrasing Reception

12/11/2017 764.23$        The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Travel Reimbursement

12/11/2017 200.00$        Meyer, Brooks, Demma and Blohm, PA P.O. Box 1547 131 N. Gadsden Street Talahassee, FL 32302 Legal Services

12/12/2017 1,000.00$     Childern in Action Inc. 1049 East 23rd Street Hialeah, FL 33013 Sponsorship

12/12/2017 1,000.00$     Carlos Garcia 217 E. 63 Street Hialeah, FL 33013 Committee Work

12/13/2017 250.00$        Margarita Armona 1260 Drexell Avenue Miami Beach, FL 33139 Sponsorship

12/22/2017 600.00$        Publix 1290 West 689th Street Hialeah, FL 33014 Sponsorship

1/3/2018 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Fee

1/10/2018 640.00$        Meyer, Brooks, Demma and Blohm, PA P.O. Box 1547 131 N. Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32302 Legal Services

1/17/2018 454.75$        JEM Printing & Copying, Inc 7681 NW 166th Terrace Hialeah, FL 33015 Printing Service

1/17/2018 1,600.00$     USPS 2200 NW 72nd Avenue Miami, FL 33152 Permit Postage

1/19/2018 1,500.00$     Miami Childern''s Initiative 2525 NW 62nd Street Miami, FL 33147 Sponsorship

2/2/2018 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Fee

2/2/2018 608.60$        The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33145 Reimbursement - Travel/Meeting

2/26/2018 506.62$        Oriental Trading Company PO Box 2308 Omaha, NE 68103 Event Decorations

3/5/2018 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Fee

3/12/2018 360.00$        Meyer, Brooks, Demma and Blohm, PA 131 N. Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32302 Legal Services

3/13/2018 657.80$        JEM Printing & Copying, Inc 7681 NW 166th Terrace Hialeah, FL 33015 Printing Service
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3/14/2018 1,600.00$     USPS 2200 NW 72nd Avenue Miami, FL 33152 Mail Services

3/29/2018 3,300.00$     Polinario's Party & Tene Rental 1372 NW 78th Avenue Doral, FL 33126 Event Rentals

3/29/2018 100.00$        USPS 1500 West 8th Avenue Hialeah, FL 33018 Postage

4/1/2018 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Fee

4/2/2018 1,000.00$     Eloy Oliveros, PA 855 West 60th Street Hialeah, FL 33012 Event-Entertainment

4/9/2018 77.95$          Amazon Prime P.O. Box 81226 Seattle, WA 98108-1226 Office Supplies

4/9/2018 131.87$        The Event Depot 8306 Mills Drive, #294 Miami, FL 33183 Event Planning

4/11/2018 148.35$        Lowes Home Center, LLC 1650 West 37th Street Hialeah, FL 33012 Event Supplies

4/11/2019 423.63$        Party City 775 W. 49 Street, Unit 2 Hialeah, FL 33012 Event Supplies

4/10/2018 8,000.00$     Construction Catering, Inc. 2472 NW 21st Terrace Miami, FL 33142 Event-Catering

4/12/2018 6,281.93$     Polinario's Party & Tent Rental 1372 NW 78th Avenue Doral, FL 33126 Event- Rentals

4/12/2018 486.85$        Vital Graphics & Signs 2131 West 60th Street Hialeah, FL 33016 Printing/ Marketing Materials

4/16/2018 46.61$          Riesco and Company, LLC 2600 S. Douglas Road, Suite 900 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Reimbursement - Postage

4/17/2018 1,500.00$     Republican Party of Miami-Dade County 1460 NW 107 Avenue, Suite P Miami, FL 33172 Sponsership

4/19/2018 1,500.00$     Sunset 18 Inc. 3925 N. Meridian Avenue, #3 Miami Beach, FL 33140 Political Consulting 

4/23/2018 1,000.00$     Vance Aloupis Campaign 9633 SW 122nd Street Miami, FL 33176 Contribution

4/26/2018 (361.52)$       Party City 775 W. 49 Street, Unit 2 Hialeah, FL 33012 Refund - Event Supplies

5/1/2018 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Fee

5/3/2018 1,000.00$     Children in Action 1049 E. 23 Street Hialeah, FL 33013 Sponsorship

5/9/2018 500.00$        Joshua Dieguez Campaign 7220 Poinciana Court Miami Lakes, FL 33014 Contribution

5/10/2018 4,527.00$     DRC Consulting, Inc. 5001 SW 74th Court, Suite 209 Miami, FL 33155 Professional Services

5/10/2018 13.23$          Amazon Prime PO Box 81226 Seattle, WA 98108 Campaign Office Supplies

5/15/2018 305.81$        Jet Fresh Flower Distributors 2005 NW 70th Avenue Miami, FL 33122 Event Supplies

5/15/2018 23.94$          Publix 1585 West 49th Street Hialeah, FL 33012 Event Supplies

5/22/2018 150.00$        Meyer, Brooks, Demma and Blohm, PA P.O. Box 1547 131 N. Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 Legal Services

5/22/2018 1,500.00$     Denise Grimsley Campaign 1575 Moore Road Zolfo Springs, FL 33890 Contribution

5/23/2018 1,000.00$     Lizzet Martinez Campaign 1041 Mariana Avenue Coral Gables, FL 33134 Contribution

5/30/2018 15,000.00$  Citizens for Ethical and Effective Leadership 8306 Mills Drive, #374 Miami, FL 33183 Contribution

5/30/2018 1,000.00$     Eleane Sosa-Bruzon Campaign 8250 NW 139th Terrace, #1601 Miami Lakes, FL 33016 Contribution

5/31/2018 1,000.00$     Bibiana Potestad Campaign 13876 SW 56th Street, #358 Miami, FL 33175 Contribution

6/4/2018 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting

6/5/2018 600.00$        El Vocero 1169 SW 85th Court Miami, FL 33144 Media Sponsership

6/11/2018 13.23$          Amazon Prime PO Box 81226 Seattle, WA 98108 Office Supplies

6/22/2018 1,000.00$     Karyn Cunningham Campaign 13985 SW 72nd Court Palmetto Bay, FL 33158 Campaign Contribution

6/22/2018 1,000.00$     Matt Spritz Campaign 433 Plaza Real, Suite 275 Boca Raton, FL 33432 Campaign Contribution

6/27/2018 1,000.00$     L. Kyle Rojas Campaign 4072 Shady View Lane Tallahassee, FL 32311 Campaign Contribution

7/10/2018 700.00$        Asociacion De Comerciantes Y Vecinos De Miami 

Dade

830 East 1st Avenue Hialeah, FL 33010 Sponership

7/10/2018 13.23$          Amazon Prime PO Box 81226 Seattle, WA 98108 Office Supplies

7/11/2018 3,000.00$     The Guerra Consulting Company 5930 SW 13th Terrace West Miami, FL 33144 Political Consulting Company

7/12/2018 270.10$        GoDaddy.com 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219 Scottsdale, AZ 85260 Website Developer

7/20/2018 360.00$        Meyer, Brooks, Demma and Blohm, P.A. P. O Box 1547 131 N. Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32302 Legal Services

7/30/2018 1,000.00$     Belinda Keiser 9400 SW Discovery Way Suite #7 Port St. Lucie, FL 34987 Contribution

8/3/2018  $    5,000.00 THE RIGHT FUTURE FOR FLORIDA 2950 SW 27 AVENUE, ST MIAMI, FL 33133 PC CONTRIBUTION

8/3/2018  $    3,000.00 THE GUERRA CONSULTING COMPANY 5930 SW 13 TERRACE WEST MIAMI, FL 33144 POLITICAL CONSULTING

8/23/2018  $    1,000.00 MANNY DIAZ CAMPAIGN 2600 S. DOUGLAS ROAD, CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

8/27/2018  $        200.00 TO WOW CENTER 11450 SW 79 STREET MIAMI, FL 33173 SPONSORHSIP

8/31/2018  $    3,000.00 THE GUERRA CONSULTING COMPANY 5930 SW 13 TERRACE WEST MIAMI, FL 33144 POLITICAL CONSULTING

9/28/2018  $    1,000.00 GUERRERO MILAGROS 826 W 31 ST HIALEAH, FL 33012 OUTREACH

10/4/2018  $    3,000.00 GUERRERA OSVALDO 5930 SW 13 TERR WEST MIAMI, FL 33144 POLITICAL CONSULTING

10/6/2018  $    5,000.00 FRIENDS OF DANA YOUNG 610 S. BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL 33606 PC CONTRIBUTION

10/6/2018  $    1,000.00 DANA D. YOUNG CAMPAIGN PO BOX 10464 TAMPA, FL 33679 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

10/6/2018  $    1,000.00 JOE LOPEZ CAMPAIGN 3564 AVALON PARK EAST ORLANDO, FL 32828 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

10/6/2018  $  12,000.00 CARDIN 1557 S. LE JEUNE ROAD CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 POLITICAL CONSULTING/

10/6/2018  $    2,500.00 FRIENDS OF GAYLE HARRELL 8489 CABIN HILL ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311 PC CONTRIBUTION
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10/10/2018  $    1,000.00 FRANK MINGO CAMPAIGN 1985 NW 88 COURT, STE DORAL, FL 33172 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

10/10/2018  $    5,000.00 SECURE OUR FUTURE 1450 BRICKELL AVENUE, MIAMI, FL 33145 PC CONTRIBUTION

10/12/2018  $        788.65 JEM PRINTING 7681 NW 166 TERRACE HIALEAH, FL 33015 PRINTING

10/16/2018  $    1,233.92 POST MASTER 325 E. 1 AVE HIALEAH, FL 33010 MAILERS

10/18/2018  $        800.00 RIVERA PARTY AND EVENTS 10030 SW 38 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33165 EVENT ENTERTAINMENT

10/24/2018  $    1,500.00 T-BRED ATHLETIC BOOSTER 251 W. 47 STREET HIALEAH, FL 33013 SPONSORHSIP

10/26/2018  $  30,000.00 FLORIDA REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL 2640-A MITCHAM DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308 PC CONTRIBUTION

10/26/2018  $    3,000.00 CARDIN 1557 S. LE JEUNE ROAD CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 POLITICAL CONSULTING

10/26/2018  $    1,391.00 JEM PRINTING 7681 NW 166 TERRACE HIALEAH, FL 33015 PRINTING

10/30/2018  $    1,000.00 JAVIER ENRIQUEZ CAMPAIGN 2211 SW 60 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33155 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

10/31/2018  $    3,000.00 MATT CALDWELL CAMPAIGN PO BOX 9382 FORT MYERS, FL 33902 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

11/1/2018  $  11,325.00 THE G MEDIA GROUP INC. 9775 NW 12 STREET DORAL, FL 33172 MEDIA BUYS

11/5/2018 30.00$          CHASE PO BOX 182051 COLUMBUS, OH 43218 BANK FEE

11/2/2018 55,000.00$  JHSM HOLDINGS 779 DOWNING STREET TEANECK, NJ 07666 ENGLISH/SPANISH TEXTING

11/6/2018 1,050.00$     ODALYS GONZALEZ 12401 W. OKECHOBEE RD., #513 HIALEAH GRADENS, FL 33018 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 900.00$        MANUEL PEREZ 12401 W. OKECHOBEE RD., #513 HIALEAH GRADENS, FL 33018 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,500.00$     GRETHER CAO 15488 SW 85TH LANE MIAMI, FL 33193 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,700.00$     FELIX MARRERO 3721 NE 106 ST. MIAMI, FL 33147 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 150.00$        NEREIDA HERRERA 3170 SW MUNDY STREET, #214 MIAMI, FL 33133 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 150.00$        MARIA PEREZ 3170 SW MUNDY STREET, #214 MIAMI, FL 33133 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 150.00$        ANNETTE TELLERIA 10345 NW 30 CT. MIAMI, FL 33147 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 150.00$        ORQUIDIA TELLERIA 10421 NW 36 PL. MIAMI, FL 33147 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,500.00$     MARIELA SEGURA 2329 NW 30TH ST. MIAMI, FL 33142 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,500.00$     YURY ABASCAL 12040 NW 20TH AVE. MIAMI, FL 33167 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,650.00$     VILMA GUTIERREZ 301 HIALEAH DRIVE #201-33 HIALEAH, FL 33010 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,650.00$     JANET ROQUE 9555 NW 32 CT. MIAMI, FL 33147 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 2,250.00$     CARLOS VILLAZON 5760 W. 14 CT. HIALEAH, FL 33012 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 2,250.00$     MARBELIA VILLAZON 5760 W. 14 CT. HIALEAH, FL 33012 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 2,250.00$     JUANA GRADAILLE 2455 NW 183 ST. MIAMI, FL 33147 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 2,250.00$     JUANA GRADAILLE 2455 NW 183 ST. MIAMI, FL 33147 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,650.00$     HUGO RODRIGUEZ 600 W. 53 TERR. HIALEAH, FL 33012 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,650.00$     MARCIA FERNANDEZ 7355 W. 18TH AVE. HIALEAH, FL 33014 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,650.00$     NANCY DIZ 930 NW 95 ST. MIAMI, FL 33150 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,500.00$     MAURA GARCIA 7070 NW 2ND LANE HIALEAH, FL 33014 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,650.00$     MARIELA TOME 3586 NW 41 ST., # B206 MIAMI, FL 33147 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,500.00$     FRANCIS ALTAGRACIA 2380 NW 82 STREET MIAMI, FL 33013 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,650.00$     MARIA FEE 310 E. 53 STREET HIALEAH, FL 33014 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/6/2018 1,500.00$     MARIA GOULION 7070 NW 2ND LANE HIALEAH, FL 33014 EARLY VOTING/ELECTION DAY

11/14/2018 1,000.00$     BB HARTS 17601 NW 78 AVE., STE. 102 HIALEAH, FL 33015 SPONSORSHIP

11/27/2018 360.00$        MEYER, BROOKS, DEMMA & BLOHM P.A. 131 N. Gadsden Street TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 PROFESSIONAL FEES

11/27/2018 3,000.00$     CARDIN 1557 S. LE JEUNE ROAD, #4 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 POLITICAL CONSULTING

11/28/2018 17,072.15$  DRC Consulting, Inc. 5001 SW 74th Court, Suite 209 MIAMI, FL 33155 MAILERS

12/7/2018 3,111.75$     POLINARIOS EVENT DESIGNS & TENT 1372 NW 78 AVE. DORAL, FL 33126 EVENT EXPENSE - PEP RALLY

1/7/2019 1,000.00$     CHILDREN IN ACTION 100 MISSIONARY RIDGE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35283 SPONSORSHIP

1/7/2019 5,000.00$     FLORIDA CONSUMERS FIRST 6619 S. DIXIE HIGHWAY, NO. 148 MIAMI, FL 33143 PC CONTRIBUTION

1/23/2019 18.17$          GODADDY.COM 14455 N. HAYDEN ROAD SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260 WEBSITE HOSTING FEE

2/28/2019 4,220.00$     RIESCO AND COMPANY, LLC 2600 S. DOUGLAS RD., STE. 900 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 PROFESSIONAL FEES

2/26/2019 60.94$          CHECKS UNLIMITED PO BOX 19000 COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80935 CHECK ORDER

3/1/2019 3,050.00$     RIESCO & COMPANY, LLC 2600 S. DOUGLAS RD., STE. 900 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 PROFESSIONAL FEES

3/4/2019 1,000.00$     CHILDREN IN ACTION 100 MISSIONARY RIDGE BIRMINGHAM, AL 35283 SPONSORSHIP

3/4/2019 7,500.00$     VOICES FOR CHILDREN FOUNDATION, INC. 601 NW 1 ST. #10 MIAMI, FL 33136 EVENT SPONSORSHIP

3/31/2019 1,000.00$      LUBBY NAVARRO CAMPAIGN PO BOX 830218 MIAMI, FL 33283 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

4/3/2019 2,500.00$     LOTUS HOUSE 3921 ALTON RD. #468 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140 SPONSORSHIP

4/4/2019 1,000.00$     SOUTH FL FIREFIGHTERS CALENDAR 7225 POINCIANA CT. MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014 SPONSORSHIP

4/25/2019 1,000.00$     CHRISTIAN ULVERT CAMPAIGN 29 NE 102 STREET MIAMI SHORES, FL 33138 Campaign Contribution

4/27/2019 15,000.00$  TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS FOR MIAMI-DADE 2121 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., SUITE 1100 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 CONTRIBUTION

5/1/2019 450.00$        KAREN KEESLER 3760 EAST 6TH AVE. HIALEAH, FL 33013 PHOTOGRAPHY

5/14/2019 78.00$          CHECKS UNLIMITED PO BOX 19000 COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80935 CHECK ORDER

6/12/2019 10,000.00$  TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS FOR MIAMI-DADE 2600 S. DOUGLAS RD., STE. 900 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 PC CONTRIBUTION

6/18/2019 32.05$          SUMO SUSHI, INC. 17630 COLLINS AVE. SUNNY ISLES BCH. FL 33160 COMMITTEE MEETING

6/18/2019 68.82$          SUMO SUSHI, INC. 17630 COLLINS AVE. SUNNY ISLES BCH. FL 33160 COMMITTEE MEETING

8/14/2019 1,000.00$     Bibiana Potestad Campaign 2600 S. Douglas Rd., STE 800 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Campaign Contribution



Expenses as of 2/20/2020

Date Amount Expense Paid To Address City State Zip Purpose

8/19/2019 25,000.00$  Citizens for Ethical and Effective Leadership 8306 Mills Drive, #374 Miami, FL 33183 PC CONTRIBUTION

8/20/2019 500.00$        JOHNNY G. FARIAS CAMPAIGN 13817 SW 283 TERRACE HOMESTEAD, FL 33033 Campaign Contribution

8/20/2019 2,000.00$     HAROLD FOSTER 3925 N. MERIDIAN AVE., #3 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140 POLITICAL CONSULTING

8/30/2019 509.00$        GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 PRINTING

8/30/2019 4,000.00$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B Coral Gables, FL 33134 VIDEO PRODUCTION

9/19/2019 418.61$        GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B Coral Gables, FL 33134 PRINTING

9/23/2019 5,000.00$     BIKUR CHOLIM 651 W. 47 STREET MIAMI, FL 33140 SPONSORSHIP

9/25/2019 1,300.00$     CARDIN 1557 S. LEJEUNE RD. #4 Coral Gables, FL 33134 COMMUNITY OUTREACH

9/28/2019 1,000.00$     MANNY CID CAMPAIGN 8548 NW 141 TERR. MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

10/9/2019 1,000.00$     JESUS TUNDIDOR CAMPAIGN 7821 W. 15 AVE. HIALEAH, FL 33014 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

10/10/2019 41,450.00$  GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 TV/MEDIA ADVERTISING

10/14/2019 19,500.00$  GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 TV/MEDIA ADVERTISING

10/18/2019 6,713.50$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 TV/MEDIA ADVERTISING

10/28/2019 1,000.00$     KAYLEE TUCK CAMPAIGN PO BOX 183 SEBRING, FL 33871 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

11/1/2019 1,000.00$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B Coral Gables, FL 33134 POLITICAL CONSULTING

11/1/2019 322.82$        GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 BIRTHDAY MAILERS

11/5/2019 4,000.00$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 AD PRODUCTION

11/5/2019 1,638.42$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 MAILERS

11/5/2019 1,974.80$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 MAILERS

11/5/2019 2,851.04$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 MAILERS

11/5/2019 1,300.00$     CARDIN 1557 S. LEJEUNE RD. #4 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 COMMUNITY OUTREACH

11/5/2019 2,215.00$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 GRASSROOTS OUTREACH

11/14/2019 5,700.00$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 MEDIA ADVERTISING

11/14/2019 5,637.02$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 MAILERS

11/15/2019 500.00$        GOD LOVES MIAMI, INC. 7950 NW 155TH ST. MIAMI LAKES, FL 33016 SPONSORSHIP

11/19/2019 1,180.00$     GROUNDSWELL STRATEGIES 770 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., STE. 302-B CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 GRASSROOTS OUTREACH

11/27/2019 453.70$        PUBLIX 1585 W 49 ST. HIALEAH, FL 33012 GIFT CARDS

12/2/2019 1,300.00$     CARDIN 1557 S. LEJEUNE RD. #4 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 COMMUNITY OUTREACH

12/2/2019 3,000.00$     CAMILLUS HOUSE INC. 1603 NW 7 AVE. MIAMI, FL 33136 SPONSORSHIP

12/11/2019 1,000.00$     CHRIS LATVALA CAMPAIGN 2050 TALL PINES DRIVE, STE. A LARGO, FL 33771 CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION

12/12/2019 1,000.00$     FLORIDA REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN 

COMMITTEE

2640-A MITCHAM DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308 PAC CONTRIBUTION

12/12/2019 4,406.00$     DRC CONSULTING, INC. 5001 SW 74 CT., SUITE 209 MIAMI, FL 33155 CANVASSING

12/13/2019 1,000.00$     CHILDREN IN ACTION 1049 E. 23 STREET HIALEAH, FL 33013 SPONSORSHIP

12/18/2019 1,000.00$     WORKING TOGETHER FOR FLORIDA PC 133 SOUTH HARBOR DRIVE VENICE, FL 34285 PAC CONTRIBUTION

12/30/2019 3,820.00$     RIESCO & COMPANY, LLC 2600 SOUTH DOUGLAS RD, STE 900 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 PROFESSIONAL FEES

1/2/2020 1,675.00$     RIESCO & COMPANY, LLC 2600 SOUTH DOUGLAS RD, STE 900 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 PROFESSIONAL FEES


